GENERAL SERVICE:S ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 2
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE -

TO LEASE NO. GS-09P-L.CA03146
L EASE AMENDMENT
IADDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Number: N/A
5601 Arnold Road, 4th Floor
Dublin, CA 95468

THIS AMENDMENT Is made and entered into between George Andras & Laszlo Hites PTR Doing Business As HHH
. Investment Company ’

" whose address is: 5601 Arnold Road, Suite 101
Dublin, CA 854868

hereinafier called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parfies hereto desire to amend the above Lease to memorialize the Final Buiiding Specific Amortized Capital

(BSAC) Cost of for the 1o be amortized inio the rent effective Novembaer 1
20114 through December 31, 2018, This cost is comprised of: to provide and instail the_'
I B - o< =nd return furnishings three (3) feet away from the windows; $4,017.89 for Lessor's

Project Management fee; and $7,318.02 for total interest based on 4 percent per annum, and the amortization period of 50

months for the remaining 9 year firm ferm of the lease. This Scope of Work for this BSAC item was completed on Qctober 17
2014 .

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowiedged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effeciive uporn execution of the Government, as follows:

Paragraph 1.03 is hereby deleied and substituted in iis entirety with the following Paragraph 1.03.
Continved on Page 2

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages.
Alf other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below dats,

FOR THE L. FOR

Name: & rif(’?‘f‘ Name:  Eieen Khanloo

Title: C}L‘\; x: &7 Title: Lease Contracting Officer
Entity Name: __ U lnive dead C SADAR GSA, Public Buildings Service
Date: \U_Z 2%/14 Date: //1/67-/]/,»’:’%

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Signaturs: _

Name: L\ {fﬁ‘_u’r_ Eb\\\ LA LV
Tite: ‘D‘rr%pwh% WA Gl
Date: %D/Q‘é/'l"’%

Lease Amendment Form 1202



B.
C.

D.
occupancy for that month.

E.

designated in the Lessor's Central Coniractor Registration (CCR).
F.

Lease Amendment No. 2 GS-08P-LCA03146 PAGE 2of2

“1.03

RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION (SEP 2012)
A Effective January 1, 2014 through Decamber 31, 2023, the Governmant shall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable in monthly installments i
arrears, at the following rates:
Firm Term: Firm Term Firm Term Non-Firm Term MNen-Firm Term
01M4 - 10131114 110114 - 12131116 UOHT - 1213118 Ho119 - 12/31/20 U029 - 12131/23
Annual Annual Annual Annuai
Annual Rate Rate Rate Rate
Annual Rate Annual Per Annual Per Annual Per Annual Par
Rent Per RSF Rent RSF Rent RSF Rent RSF Rent . RSF
Sheli . .
Rent’ $810,000.00 $25.92 $810,000.00 $25.92 $811,562.50 | $25.97 $813,125.00 | $26.02 $814,687.50 | $26.07
Tl
Rent $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Op '
Costs? $152,812.50 $4.89 $152 812. 50 $4.89 $152 812,50 | $4.88 | $15281250 | $4.80 |  ®152.812.50 34.89
BSAC F 2 ,,éf -
Cost® $0.00 $0.00 j} 521 875, QG $0.70 $21,875,80 | $0.70 $0.00 | §0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
I
Parking $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ota A b
jota 6 - %
Annual ?? Cg ﬁfé’ﬁg‘v&:; & ‘595
Rent $962,812.56 |  $30.51 | SOS488786- 1  $31.51 $986,250.00 | $31.56 | _$965937.50 | $30.91 $967,500.00 | $30.06

"Shell rent (Firm Tem) calculation:

$25.92 per RSF muifiplied by 31,250 RSF EFFECTIVE 1/01/14 THROUGH 12/31/16; $25.87
34,250 RSF EFFECTIVE 1/01/17 THROUGH 12/31/18;

THROUGH 12/31/20, $26.07 per RSF multiplied by 31,250 RSF EFFECTIVE 1/01/21 THROUGH 12/31/23.
ZOperaﬂng Cost rent calculation: $4.88 per RSF multiplied by 31,2580 RSF EFFECTIVE 1/01/14 THROUGH 12/31/23

per RSF multiplied k

{Non-Firm Tes’m) calculation: $26.02 per RSF multiplied by 31,250 RSF EFFECTIVE 1/041

*The Final Building Specific Amortized Capital (BSAC) Cost of $84-448:03 is amoriized into the rent at a rate of 4 percent per annum EFFECTIVE 11/01/1
THROUGH 12/31/18.

“Parking cost is inciuded in the Shell rent above.
INTENTIONALLY BELETED

¢ $3,8296/
2>

o

INTENTIONALLY DELETED

If the Government occupies the Premises for less than & full calendar month, then rent shall be prorated based on the actual number of days ¢

Rent shall be paid i6 Lessor by electronic funds transfer in accordance with the provisions of the General Clauses. Reni shall be payable to tha Paye
If the payee is different from the Lessor, both payee and l.essor must be registered in CCFsé

Lessor shall provide to the Guvernment, In exchange for the payment of rental and other specified consideration, the following:

1. The leasehold interest in the Property described in the paragraph entifled “The Pramises.”

2. All costs, expenses and fees to perform {he work required for acceptancs of the Premises in accordance with this Lease, i

o< : andt - i ! ] > e including all cosis for labor
materials, and equipment, professional fees, contracior fess, atiorney fees, permit fees, inspeciion fees, and similar such fees, and il rejated expenses;
3.- Perormance or satisfaction of all other obligations set forth in this Lease; and alt services, uilities, and maintenance required for the prope;
operation of the Properly, the Building, and the Premises in accordanee with the terms of the Lease, including, but not limited fo, alt inspections, nanmdlﬁcaﬂ:n:wﬁsr
repairs, replacements, and improvements required fo be made thersto {o meet the reguiremenis of this Lease.

Intentionally Deleted.”

mriaLs: A1 &
GOV'T

Lease Amendment Form 12112






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LCA03146-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



